## Town of Brookfield

645 N. Janacek Road Brookfield, WI 53045 (P) 262-796-3788 (F) 262-796-0339



September 8, 2023

## **NOTICE**

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Town of Brookfield Municipal Building, Eric Gnant Room 1645 N. Janacek Road, Brookfield, WI

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 at 7 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Plan Commission and Town Board of the Town of Brookfield will hold a Public Hearing.

The purpose of the hearing is to consider a request by Aaron Tesch to approve a Conditional Use Permit for an adult day care center in the B-2 Limited General Business District.

PARCEL: BKFT1129999004, Town of Brookfield, Waukesha County, Wisconsin. The property address is 20875 Crossroads Circle.

For additional information regarding this Public Hearing, please contact Town of Brookfield Town Planner, Bryce Hembrook at (262)796-3760 or email at planning@townofbrookfield.com. All interested parties will be given an opportunity to be heard at said Public Hearing.

Published in the Freeman this 12<sup>th</sup> and 19<sup>th</sup> day of September 2023. Posted this 8<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023 Tom Hagie, Interim Clerk